

Grant Township

Board of Review July 2023 Meetings Agenda July 16, 2023, 10:30 am Grant Township Community Center 220 Gratiot Street Copper Harbor, MI 49918

Phone: (906) 289-4292

Pledge of Allegiance

Meeting called to order 10:31

Roll Call

Present – Barry Koljonen as Chairperson, Marty Faassen, Tom Boost, Supervisor Meg North as Secretary, and joined by Township Assessor Mark Erhart Absent - None Zoom - None

10:32 am open for public comment, no one is present at open, closed public comment

In the absence of any requests that required board action, the Board of Review met and discussed meeting logistics to transition the new Supervisor into the role as Secretary to the Board of Review.

11:00am open for public comment, no one is present, closed public comment

Meeting adjourned at 11:12

Respectfully submitted,

Meg Vivian North
Board of Review Secretary
Township Supervisor

Vote tallies recorded in Meeting Minutes as Aye/Yes - Nah/No - Abstain (Absent excluded from tally)